# CH \$40.00 41707

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482313

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Decogram Corporation		06/28/2018	Corporation: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CallPromise, LLC	
Street Address:	324 N. 27th St.	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23223	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4170728	NEVER WAIT ON HOLD AGAIN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5717657200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5717657736
Email: docket@dbjg.com

Correspondent Name: Aldo Noto

Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aldo Noto
SIGNATURE:	/Aldo Noto/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TM Assignment NeverWaitOnHoldAgain#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0549

900458725

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - "Never wait on hold again"

Decogram Corporation, ("Assignor"), a Virginia corporation with its principal offices at 324 N. 27<sup>th</sup> St., Richmond, VA 23223, is the owner of the trademark,

"Never wait on hold again"

which is presently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration Number: 4,170,728; Date of Registration: July 10, 2012.

CallPromise, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 324 N. 27<sup>th</sup> St., Richmond, VA 23223, desires to acquire all right title and interest in the trademark

"Never wait on hold again"

the good will symbolized by the mark, and the registration of the trademark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said mark, including all Federal, common law and state rights, along with the registrations together with the good will symbolized by the mark throughout the United States along with the right to recover for all damages and profits for past infringements of the trademark. Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark, that the trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged to another, assigned to another, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person. Assignor represents and warrants that it has all necessary right, power and capacity to enter into this Agreement, that the Agreement has been duly authorized by Assignor and that this is a legally valid and binding obligation of Assignor enforceable against it. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

**ASSIGNOR** 

**Decogram Corporation** 

**RECORDED: 07/18/2018** 

Title: President

6 \ 28 \ \ 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0550